

\226

W.P(C)No. 125 OF 2004

ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.125/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

BIHAR VILLAGES DEV. COMMITTEE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. R C Kaushik, Mr. B S Billowria,
Mr. D K Gupta and Mr. Rohit Pandey, Advs.

For Respondent (s)
Union of IndiaMr. Kirit N Raval, Solicitor General

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted on behalf of respondent No. 1 Union of India. Four weeks' time is granted for filing a counter affidavit.

The respondents may be served through the Standing Counsel.

List this petition after four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER