

\236

W.P(C)No. 125 OF 2004
ITEM No.49

Court No.12

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.125/2004

BIHAR VILLAGES DEV. COMMITTEE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Bilowria,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Kumar Rajesh singh,Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after Christmas vacation. In the meantime parties will discuss and make suggestions for regulating the floods and controlling the erosion of soil.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)
PS to Registrar Court Master