

F
W.P(C)No. 125 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.125/2004

BIHAR VILLAGES DEV. COMMITTEE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is considerable force by the learned counsel for the petitioner that nothing has been done by the respondents - Union Government and the State Government concerned to implement the direction of this Court. As a last opportunity, we give eight weeks' time to the Union Government as well as the State of Bihar to come out with the concrete report. Call after eight weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER