

b  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 125 OF 2004

BIHAR VILLAGES DEV. COMMITTEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr.T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List two weeks hence on a Monday at the end of the Board.

In the meantime, UOI to file an additional affidavit.

[ Meenu Sethi ]

Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

