

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 125 OF 2004

BIHAR VILLAGES DEV. COMMITTEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan,Av.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as filed Pursuant to our order dated 14.8.2006, the State of Bihar has
ar draws an affidavit. Mr. Gopal Singh, standing counsel for the State of Bihar
to the our attention to a Scheme dated 16.3.2006, which has been submitted
showing all Director of Ganga Flood Control Commission. A Scheme
particulars is stated to have already been filed in the year 2004.

of the Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf
scheme has been Union of India, on the other hand, submits that no new schemes
submitted and whatever schemes were filed, the same had been considered.
shall be However, according to the learned senior counsel, a status report
filed within

...2/-

-2-

a period of four weeks. In the said status report, it must be clearly stated
that whether any action has been taken on the aforementioned schemes
submitted by the State of Bihar or not.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

COURT MASTER