

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 125 OF 2004

BIHAR VILLAGES DEV. COMMITTEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr.B.S. Bilwaria, Adv.

Mr.Bhim Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

State of Bihar is in

It is stated that negotiation between the Union of India and the

progress. As requested by learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India and the

learned standing counsel appearing for the State of Bihar, put up after eight weeks.

hardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata B

Court Master